POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT - REGISTER of REQUESTS
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2022/34

12.09.2022

WDTK

Please can your organisation provide in Excel CSV format, the following information:

a)

b)

c)

d)

The number of roles in your association (expressed in numbers of FTE), that are
mainly or exclusively focussed on issues of equality, diversity, or inclusivity. For
example, this could include (amongst other guises) “EDI officers” or “diversity and
inclusion project managers” but would not include general HR managers.

Either a) the pay band of each of these roles, or b) the combined total salaries for
these roles. Whichever measure is more in accordance with your data preferences.

In the past 12 months the number of staff days across your organisation which have
been committed to attending equality training programmes, whether internally run or
with external consultants. (staff days = duration of the training programme multiplied
by the number of staff in attendance for the course).

The contractual cost of any consultants hired, in the past twelve months, to provide
any external training or advice on issues of diversity, equality, or inclusivity.

In the past twelve months, the number of staff days committed to attending
conferences relating mainly or exclusively to matters of Equality, Diversity and
Inclusion. (duration of conference multiplied by the number of staff in attendance).

Response sent
11.10.2022

Yes




f) The costs of attending these conferences.

g) Membership costs the organisation pays for participation in equality charters such as
the Stonewall Equality Champions, or Diversity and Inclusion Workplace champions.

Could you confirm, as of 12/09/2022, whether Lancashire Police and Crime Commissioner's
office has outstanding loans to Thurrock Council and, if so, for each of those loans, the total

Response sent

2022 12.09.2022 | Emaill : . Y
022/33 09.20 mal amount of money loaned, the start date and the maturity date. Government data shows it had | 13.09.2022 es
almost £14m of such outstanding loans in total as of Q1 2022/23.
This is an information request relating to purchases of LGBT merchandise, visits to LGBT
pride parades, and the wrapping of police vehicles in rainbow decorations
Please include the information for each of the following periods; 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22:
¢ Annual purchases of LGBT+ merchandise (for example, rainbow flags, bunting,
lanyards, wristbands, stickers, balloons, pins) including the total quantity of LGBT+
. merchandise purchased and the expenditure. Please provide a breakdown of what Response sent
2022/32 23.08.2022 | Email was purchased 24 08.2022 Yes
¢ Annual expenditure on wrapping police vehicles in rainbow decorations and the
number of vehicles wrapped. Please provide pictures if possible
e Whether or not the police force has attended any Pride events in the mentioned
financial years, including which events, the number of officers which attended the
events, and how much was spent attending each event
2022/31 22.08.2022 | Email How many people have been caught and dealt with exceeding the 20 mph by area Response sent Yes
o 23.08.2022
How is drone technology being used within this police force?
How many drones does this police force have?
; Which drones are you using? Response sent
2022/30 11.08.2022 | Emall > 7 . . Y
mal How many missions have you run with drones this year? 16.08.2022 es
Who oversees your drone operations?
How many prosecutions/warning have been given and how many scooters have been
2022/29 02.08.2022 | Email impounded and destroyed? | would be particularly keen to see the figures in the Response sent Yes

Heysham/Morecambe/Lancaster district.

10.08.2022




What are the road statistics in the area*, and what, if any, road safety measures are being
implemented in the immediate vicinity especially where the speed limit is apparently not
being adhered to here.

Response sent

2022/28 25.07.2022 | Email 17 08.2022 Yes

*In relation to xxxx, Tarleton

Following a recent Guardian article which gave it's source as an Fol survey of every Police

Force in England and Wales, | am looking for the original information released in these Fols. |

have had a search for the information under published previous Fols, but cannot find it -

sincere apologies if | have overlooked this.

Please can you either show me where you have already published this information or release

this information?

Here is the link to the Guardian article:

https://www.theguardian.com/world/2022/jul/02/women-accused-of-abortions-in-england-and-

wales-after-miscarriages-and-stillbirths Response sent
2022/27 18.07.2022 | Emall 20 0p7 2022 Yes

Here is the original Fol question sent out to each Police Force: —

“For each of the calendar years 2015 to 2020, and for 2021 to date, please tell me:

1. The number of offences of procuring illegal abortion recorded by the force.

2. The number of reports resulting in a) the suspect being arrested and b) the suspect being

charged.

In addition, for each of the cases recorded by police, please provide an anonymised copy of

the crime report. This could detail allegations relating to abortions involving drugs ordered

online, suspicious stillbirths or suspected abortions conducted after the legal limit, for

instance.

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following

information from British Constabulary. Please may you provide me with:

Police

* How many Paedophiles/Murderers/Rapists/Freemasons/Members of other secret

societies/criminals do you currently employ?

* How many have you employed every year for the past 10 years? Response sent
2022/26 06.07.2022 | Email * Secret Societies/Freemasons memberships and the like are BLATANTLY OBVIOUS P Yes

conflicts of interest resulting in associated criminal activity (insider trading as it were)
between members across Body's/Institutions/Companies for their own financial/or otherwise
gain/protection, which compromise the safety of the xxxx, please justify in Plain English why
you allow it?

* How much LAW training do all your staff get, please specify?

* How much evidence based investigation training do all your staff get, please specify?

« How much psychological profiling training do your staff get, please specify?

* How much training on abuse/paedophiles/narcissists do your staff get, please specify?

12.07.2022



https://www.theguardian.com/world/2022/jul/02/women-accused-of-abortions-in-england-and-wales-after-miscarriages-and-stillbirths
https://www.theguardian.com/world/2022/jul/02/women-accused-of-abortions-in-england-and-wales-after-miscarriages-and-stillbirths

* How much training on cults/mind control do you get, please specify?

» How much money do all your forces get for investigations into missing children?

» How much time do you spend every year investigating missing children?

* How many missing children are there, by force, nationwide, every year from 2012 - 2022?
* How many cases per year, over the last 10 years have involved any of the following Child
Porn, Child Rape, Child Sexual Abuse (CSE/CSA), Grooming Gangs, Child Snuff Movies,
Satanic/Ritual Abuse and Adrenochrome (blood drained, needle marks in the back of the
neck, body parts dismembered/necrophilia?

» How much training do you get specifically around dealing with child
psychology/trauma/PTSD/victims of abuse?

* How many Paedophiles or sex offenders are currently in prison and for what?

* How many Paedophiles or sex offenders are currently registered in the UK?

* How many Paedophiles or sex offenders are there that have committed crimes but are not
registered?

* How many reported cases do you have, by force, every year for the last 10 years 2012 -
2022, for the following offences Domestic Abuse, Child Abuse, Rape, Sexual Violence, Sex
Trafficking, Human Trafficking, Child Trafficking, Organ Trafficking, Drug Trafficking?

* How many of these cases have been solved? Reported v Solved numbers and rations
every year, by force, 2012- 20227

* How many of these resulted in convictions and prison sentences?

* What are your official policies and procedures for dealing with Victims of abuse?

* A policeman told me that if crime were to stop today it would take 8 years to clear the
backlog of cases, WHY IS THAT?

* Why do all your forces use different computer
systems/formats/processes/policies/contracts/suppliers?

* What are the KPI's for your staff?

» Why do police lie, destroy evidence, brutalise and arrest people without lawful warrants?
» Why do police not record or escalate crimes accurately, if at all?

* When a mass murder is reported please provide your official policy/process for dealing with
that type of crime?

* Please provide how much investigation time, number of officers that has been dedicated to
the following Crime Reference Numbers for Crimes Against Humanity/Genocide and the
number of interviews conducted.

* Metropolitan Police xxxx

* West Yorkshire Police xxxx

» How would you know if you were being mind controlled/manipulated/lied to?

* How many of your staff nationwide are on prescription medications?

* Please provide a full list of medications that your staff are on.

* Provide evidence that you know the individual and combined side effects of these
medications and their combined impact on neurological health, critical/rational thinking,
behaviour, emotions and hormones?

* How many of your staff are on recreational drugs?

* How regularly do you random drug test your staff?

* Please provide evidence that you fully understand the combined side effects of both
pharmaceutical/recreational consistent drug use on neurological health, critical/rational
thinking, behaviour, emotions and hormones?




* Explain in detail how its is safe for drug addicts to be working in public office making
decisions that effect 67 million lives?

* How many criminal informants do you have?

+ Informants continue to commit crime which is sanctioned and protected by you as long as
they give you information, which means you are allowing them to commit crimes, allowing
them to abuse people, allowing them to get away with it, just to make you look good on a
certain number of other crimes making a total mockery of the entire
Police/Court/CPS/Criminal Justice System. In and of itself, a crime.

* How much time/training is given to your staff on the importance of mental health, physical
health both for themselves and the public?

» What is your process for staff who have catastrophically failed in their role causing the
continued and sustained abuse of many victims, including murder, which is in and of itself a
crime?

* Is you oath to Protect and Serve the 67 Million People of this country or to SOLELY Protect
and Serve HER MAJESTY's interests?

XXXX pay your salaries, you work for us.
Please provide the information in the form of word/excel.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the
cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance,
under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how | can refine my request.

If you can identify any ways that my request could be refined | would be grateful for any
further advice and assistance.

2022/25

05.07.2022

WDTK

I would like to request the following data, broken out by calendar year (and local authority
location if possible), for the past 10 years starting with 2022 if available:

1. What are the most commonly stolen car parts from the vehicles in the UK (by local
authority area).

2. The total number of reports of stolen car parts from the vehicles in the UK (by local
authority area)

3. What are the most commonly stolen items from within the vehicles in the UK (by local
authority area).

4. The total number of vehicle break ins reported in the UK (by local authority area)

5. The total number of vehicles stolen according to police definition (by local authority area).
6. The number of convictions from vehicles stolen according to police definition (by local
authority area).

Response sent
08.07.2022

Yes

2022/24

02.07.2022

Email

In 2010 police numbers stood at around 4500. What is the baseline for the 600 increase,
what will the total stand at when 600 recruited and what is the target date.

Response sent
06.07.2022

Yes




2022/23 01.07.2022 | Email

A breakdown of the gross cost (all elements, including photography, desktop publishing, pre-

print proofing, printing, binding, delivery and distribution) of producing the PCCs Police and
Crime Plan 2021-2025.

Details of how these costs were estimated and approved.

Response sent
14.07.2022

Yes

WDTK = What Do They Know website




